## AMENDMENTS TO LB 956

Introduced by Schimek, 27.

1	<ol> <li>On page 3, line 1, strike "and" and insert</li> </ol>
2	"employers,"; in line 2 after "employers" insert ", and poverty
3	area employers"; in line 3 strike the second "or" and insert
4	an underscored comma; in line 4 after "Nebraska" insert ", or
5	(c) located in areas of high concentration of poverty within the
6	corporate limits of a city or village consisting of one or more
7	contiguous census tracts, as determined by the most recent federal
8	decennial census, which contain a percentage of families below the
9	poverty line of greater than thirty percent, and all census tracts
10	contiguous to such tract or tracts, as determined by the most
11	recent federal decennial census"; and in line 6 strike "and rural"
12	and insert ", rural, or poverty area".